OFFICIAL NOTICE BOROUGH OF WHITEHALL NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that at the regular meeting of the Borough of Council of the Borough of Whitehall on Borough of Whitehall or Wednesday, August 7, 2024 at 7:00 p.m. at the Whitehall Borough Complex, 100 Borough Park Drive, Pittsburgh, PA 15236, there will be presented for Public Hearing, official consideration and proposed enactment, an ordinance amending the Zoning Ordinance of the Borough, the following which is a summary: AN ORDINANCE OF THE BOROUGH OF WHITEHALL, COUNTY OF ALLEGHENY, **COMMONWEALTH OF** PENNSYLVANIA, AMENDING PART II (GENERAL LEGISLATION), CHAPTER 180 (ZONING), ARTICLE II (DEFINITIONS AND WORD USAGE) AND ARTICLE XXV (ACCESSORY STRUCTURES AND ACCESSORY USES) OF THE CODE OF THE BOROUGH OF WHITEHALL TO ADD THE DEFINITIONS OF "PRIVATE CLUB, CONVENIENCE STORE, AND GROCERY STORE; TO ADD PRIVATE CLUB TO THE LIST OF **ENUMERATED** COMMERCIAL USES WHERE LIMITED AMUSEMENT ARCADES ARE PERMITTED AS ACCESSORY USES IN THE BOROUGH; AND TO REQUIRE ALL ENUMERATED
COMMERCIAL USES WHERE
LIMITED AMUSEMENT ARCADES ARE PERMITTED IN THE BOROUGH TO HAVE SECURITY MONITORING DURING HOURS OF OPERATION. Those in attendance at the Public Hearing will be permitted to comment on the permitted to comment on the proposed amendment to the Zoning Ordinance. A copy of the proposed Ordinance is on file and may be examined upon request by contacting Scott Dellett, Director of Planning, Zoning and Code Enforcement at (412) 884-0505 extension 522 or at 2015 884-0505, extension 522 or at sdellett@whitehallboro.org. Courtney M. Wertz Borough Manager Borough of Whitehall